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Dual Enrollment Update

» College and Career Access Pathways (CCAP), which established
partnerships between community college and high school districts to
bolster the number of college-ready and/or career technical
education students.

» Mt.SAC's Dual enrollment program allows high school students to
enroll in college courses for credit prior to high school graduation. /It is
not intended as remedial or make-up work.
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Dual Enrollment MOUs
» 2016/17: One MOU, Serving 1 High School, Offering 2 sections

= Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High school

» 2017/18: Five MOUs, Serving 8 High Schools, Offering 27 Sections
= Azusa Unified School District: Gladstone High School
= LACOE: International Polytechnic High School (IPoly)
=  Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High School & Ganesha High School
= Rowland Unified School District: Nogales High School & Rowland High School
= West Covina Unified School District: Edgewood High School & West Covina High School




Dual Enrollment MOUs

> 2018/19 Eight MOUs, Serving 12 High Schools, Offering 40 Sections
Bassett Unified School District: Bassett High School
" Bonita Unified School District: San Dimas High School & Bonita High School
* Duarte Unified School District: Duarte High School
» Azusa Unified School District: Gladstone High School
= LACOE: International Polytechnic High School (IPoly)

=  Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High School, Ganesha High School, &
Village Academy High School

"= Rowland Unified School District: Nogales High School & Rowland High School
= West Covina Unified School District: Edgewood High School & West Covina High School




Dual Enrollment Expansion

» Development of the Mt. SAC Early College Academy at West
Covina

» MOU approved March 14, 2018
= Principal, Candace Leuthold
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Dual Enrollment Staffing

» Interim Director, Dual Enrollment, Joel Monroy

» Program Specialist |, Stephanie Castillo
» Administrative Specialist Ill (Part-Time), Allyson Stone

» Two Faculty Liaisons:
= Counselor, Mary Beth Barrios

= Professor of Physical Science, Philip “Phil” Wolf
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Enrollment & Success Rate
Fall 2016 — Spring 2017

District/County High School Course ~ Students Students DE Campus
Enrolled  Passed Success  Success Rate
Pomona USD Diamond Ranch  ENGL 1A 29 29 100% 60.7%
Diamond Ranch ~ ENGL 1C 28 28 100% 68.7%
1 District 1 High School 2 Sections 57 57 100% 64.7%
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Enrollment & Success Rate
Fall 2017

District/County
1.  Azusa USD

2. LACOE

3. Pomona USD

4. Rowland USD

5. | West Covina USD

DE Totals: 5 Districts

High School

Gladstone
Gladstone
IPOLY

IPOLY

IPOLY

Ganesha
Ganesha
Diamond Ranch
Rowland
Nogales
Edgewood
Edgewood
West Covina
West Covina

8 High Schools

Course

SIGN 102
SIGN 103
ENGL 68
ENGL 1A
MATH 110
ENGL 68
EHGL 68
ENGL 1A
ANTH 5
SOC1
BIOL 5
MEDI 90
MATH 71A
MATH 71A
14 Sections

Students
Enrolled
30
15
26
29
32
30
22
32
15
28
18
26
29
10
342

Students
Passed
23
9
20
27
31
29
22
22
14
25
18
20
27
8
295

DE
Success
76.7%
60.0%
76.9%
93.1%
96.9%
96.7%
100%
68.8%
93.3%
89.3%
100.0%
76.9%
93.1%
80.0%
85.84%

Campus
Success Rate

75%
68.5%
66.3%
61.6%
58.6%
66.3%
66.3%
61.6%
74.5%
74.4%
61.5%
80.5%

53.70%

54.6%

65.96%
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Enrollment for Spring 2018

District/County High School Course Students Enrolled
Azusa USD Gladstone SIGN 103 21
LACOE IPOLY ENGL 1A 25

IPOLY POLI 1 28

IPOLY MUS 15 19

3. Pomona USD Ganesha ENGL 1A 30
Ganesha ENGL 1A 28

Diamond Ranch ENGL 1C 22

4. Rowland USD Nogales ADJU 1 23
5. West Covina USD Edgewood MEDI 90 27
Edgewood FIRE 1 26

West Covina MATH 71B 33

West Covina BIOL 5 231

DE Totals: 5 Districts 7 High Schools 12 Sections 313
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@E—"‘ aop Contact Us

Dr. Joumana McGowan, Associate Vice President, Instruction

Phone Number: (909) 274-4683

Email: jmcgowanl@mtsac.edu
Dr. Francisco Dorame, Associate Dean, Counseling

Phone Number: (909) 274-5317

Email: fdorame@mtsac.edu
Joel Monroy, Interim Director, Dual Enroliment

Phone Number: (909) 274-5239

Email: jmonroy@mtsac.edu
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