Dual Enrollment Update



Dr. Journana McGowan, Associate Vice President, Instruction

Dr. Francisco Dorame, Associate Dean, Counseling

April 25, 2018

Dual Enrollment Update

- College and Career Access Pathways (CCAP), which established partnerships between community college and high school districts to bolster the number of college-ready and/or career technical education students.
- Mt.SAC's Dual enrollment program allows high school students to enroll in college courses for credit prior to high school graduation. *It is not intended as remedial or make-up work.*



Dual Enrollment MOUs

- > 2016/17: One MOU, Serving 1 High School, Offering 2 sections
 - Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High school
- > 2017/18: Five MOUs, Serving 8 High Schools, Offering 27 Sections
 - Azusa Unified School District: Gladstone High School
 - LACOE: International Polytechnic High School (IPoly)
 - Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High School & Ganesha High School
 - Rowland Unified School District: Nogales High School & Rowland High School
 - West Covina Unified School District: Edgewood High School & West Covina High School

Dual Enrollment MOUs

- 2018/19: Eight MOUs, Serving 12 High Schools, Offering 40 Sections
 - Bassett Unified School District: Bassett High School
 - Bonita Unified School District: San Dimas High School & Bonita High School
 - Duarte Unified School District: Duarte High School
 - Azusa Unified School District: Gladstone High School
 - LACOE: International Polytechnic High School (IPoly)
 - Pomona Unified School District: Diamond Ranch High School, Ganesha High School, & Village Academy High School
 - Rowland Unified School District: Nogales High School & Rowland High School
 - West Covina Unified School District: Edgewood High School & West Covina High School

Dual Enrollment Expansion

- Development of the Mt. SAC Early College Academy at West Covina
- MOU approved March 14, 2018
 - Principal, Candace Leuthold



Dual Enrollment Staffing

- Interim Director, Dual Enrollment, Joel Monroy
- Program Specialist I, Stephanie Castillo
- > Administrative Specialist III (Part-Time), Allyson Stone
- Two Faculty Liaisons:
 - Counselor, Mary Beth Barrios
 - Professor of Physical Science, Philip "Phil" Wolf



Enrollment & Success Rate Fall 2016 – Spring 2017

District/County	High School	Course	Students Enrolled	Students Passed	DE Success	Campus Success Rate
Pomona USD	Diamond Ranch	ENGL 1A	29	29	100%	60.7%
	Diamond Ranch	ENGL 1C	28	28	100%	68.7%
1 District	1 High School	2 Sections	57	57	100%	64.7%



Enrollment & Success Rate Fall 2017

	District/County	High School	Course	Students Enrolled	Students Passed	DE Success	Campus Success Rate
1.	Azusa USD	Gladstone	SIGN 102	30	23	76.7%	75%
		Gladstone	SIGN 103	15	9	60.0%	68.5%
2.	LACOE	IPOLY	ENGL 68	26	20	76.9%	66.3%
		IPOLY	ENGL 1A	29	27	93.1%	61.6%
		IPOLY	MATH 110	32	31	96.9%	58.6%
3.	Pomona USD	Ganesha	ENGL 68	30	29	96.7%	66.3%
		Ganesha	EHGL 68	22	22	100%	66.3%
		Diamond Ranch	ENGL 1A	32	22	68.8%	61.6%
4.	Rowland USD	Rowland	ANTH 5	15	14	93.3%	74.5%
		Nogales	SOC 1	28	25	89.3%	74.4%
5.	West Covina USD	Edgewood	BIOL 5	18	18	100.0%	61.5%
		Edgewood	MEDI 90	26	20	76.9%	80.5%
		West Covina	MATH 71A	29	27	93.1%	53.70%
		West Covina	MATH 71A	10	8	80.0%	54.6%
DE Tot	tals: 5 Districts	8 High Schools	14 Sections	342	295	85.84%	65.96%



Enrollment for Spring 2018

	District/County	High School	Course	Students Enrolled
1.	Azusa USD	Gladstone	SIGN 103	21
2.	LACOE	IPOLY	ENGL 1A	25
		IPOLY	POLI 1	28
		IPOLY	MUS 15	19
3.	Pomona USD	Ganesha	ENGL 1A	30
		Ganesha	ENGL 1A	28
		Diamond Ranch	ENGL 1C	22
4.	Rowland USD	Nogales	ADJU 1	23
5.	West Covina USD	Edgewood	MEDI 90	27
		Edgewood	FIRE 1	26
		West Covina	MATH 71B	33
		West Covina	BIOL 5	231
DE To	tals: 5 Districts	7 High Schools	12 Sections	313



Q&A

MT. SACI Mt. San Antonio College



Dr. Joumana McGowan, Associate Vice President, Instruction

Phone Number: (909) 274-4683

Email: jmcgowan1@mtsac.edu

Dr. Francisco Dorame, Associate Dean, Counseling

Phone Number: (909) 274-5317

Email: fdorame@mtsac.edu

Joel Monroy, Interim Director, Dual Enrollment

Phone Number: (909) 274-5239

Email: jmonroy@mtsac.edu

